Address:808, West Building, Feiyada Building, No. 163, Zhenhua Road, Huahang Community, Huaqiang North Street,
 Futian District, Shenzhen
第 1 页 共 29 页
P.C：518000 VER：2021-12-A3
深圳市灵星芯微电子科技有限公司
Shenzhen Lingxing Microelectronics Technology Co., Ltd.
 版次：B1 编号：SN74HC/HCT4053-LX-A053
SN74HC/HCT4053
Triple 2-channel Analog
Multiplexer/Demultiplexer
Product Specification
Specification Revision History：
Version Date Description
2021-10-A2 2021-10 Modify Ordering Information
Address:808, West Building, Feiyada Building, No. 163, Zhenhua Road, Huahang Community, Huaqiang North Street,
 Futian District, Shenzhen
第 2 页 共 29 页
P.C：518000 VER：2021-12-A3
深圳市灵星芯微电子科技有限公司
Shenzhen Lingxing Microelectronics Technology Co., Ltd.
 版次：B1 编号：SN74HC/HCT4053-LX-A053
1、General Description
The SN74HC/HCT4053 is a triple single-pole double-throw analog switch (3×SPDT) suitable for use in
analog or digital 2:1 multiplexer/demultiplexer applications. Each switch features a digital select input
(Sn), two independent inputs/outputs (nY0 and nY1) and a common input/output (nZ). A digital enable
— —
input (E) is common to all switches. When E is HIGH, the switches are turned off. Inputs include clamp
diodes. This enables the use of current limiting resistors to interface inputs to voltages in excess of VCC.
Features:
⚫ Wide analog input voltage range from -5 V to +5 V
⚫ Wide supply voltage range
SN74HC4053: from 3V to 9V
SN74HCT4053: from 4.5V to 5.5V
⚫ Low ON resistance:
– 80 Ω (typical) at VCC - VEE = 4.5 V
– 70 Ω (typical) at VCC - VEE = 6.0 V
– 60 Ω (typical) at VCC - VEE = 9.0 V